

Omaxe Square
Plot No.14, Jasola District Centre
Jasola, New Delhi-110025 India.
Tel.: +91 11 2683 2155, 6111 9300

Fax: +91 11 4168 9102 www.godfreyphillips.co.in isc@godfreyphillips.co.in

21st August 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

SCRIP CODE: 500163

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

SYMBOL: GODFRYPHLP

Sub.: Newspaper publication regarding special window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III part A para A of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication in Financial Express (English) intimating the opening of special window for re-lodgement of the transfer requests by shareholders holding shares in physical mode.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.godfreyphillips.co.in

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Godfrey Phillips India Limited

Pumit Kumar Chellaramani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



Seven Bungalows Branch
Bank of Baroda

Seven Bungalows, J P road,
Versova, Antheri West - 400061

This is for the information of our valued patron, who have baken lockers on rent at Seven Bungalows Branch of the work of the information of our valued patron, who have baken lockers on rent at Seven Bungalows Branch of the work of opprement. The notices sera bare the BRIBanking valuelies to the locker holders at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in person at their addresses have been returned undelivered or not responded. Efforts to contact the locker holders in the respondence of the locker holders in the respondence of the locker holder in the respondence or the locker holders and respondence or not returned to the locker holder in the respondence or not returned to the locker holder in the returned to the locker holders and respondence or not returned to the locker holders and respondence or not returned to the locker holders and respondence or not returned to the locker holders and respondence or not returned to the locker holders and returned

S No	Old Locker No	New Locker No	Customer Name	Customer Address	Due Date	Final Notice Sent On	Overdue Amount
1	815 -D	3601D X0080	Eeram Imran Siddiqui & Imran Siddiqui	A 803 Akansha Tower Panch Marg Off Yari Road Andheri West -400061		23-04-2025	18385.62
2	609 D	3601D X0015	Saeed Ali Zulfiqar	Flat N O 102 301 Sky Deck Clinic Road Near Laxmi Industrial Estate Andheri West - 400058	18-04-2021	27-01-2025	13,747.42

reason from that bear shall be disclaimed by a sustained by the state of the state

	PI	JBLIC NO	TICE					
We the under mentioned applicants have applied to MUFG Intime India								
Private Limited, C-101, Embassy 247, L.B.S Marg, Vikhroli, (West),								
Mumbai-400083, share transfer agents (RTA), of M/s, Aditva Birla Real								
Estate Ltd-Century Bhavan, Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400030,								
(Maharashtra), (Company), for obtaining duplicate share certificate for								
250/- equity shares of the company registered in the name of Aditya Birla								
Real Estate Ltd, under reference folio No-0KU00334.								
Folio No.	Name	Share	Share Cer.	Share	Share			

Folio No.	Name	Share Cer. No.	Share Cer. No.	Share Cer. No.	Share Cer. No.
0KU00334	Kundan Lal Sharma	140429	9350371	9350420	50
OKU00334	Kundan Lal Sharma	140430	9350421	9350470	50
0KU00334	Kundan Lal Sharma	140431	9350471	9350520	50
0KU00334	Kundan Lal Sharma	140432	9350521	9350570	50
0KU00334	Kundan Lal Sharma	140433	9350571	9350620	50

Aditya Brila Real Estate Ltd Sd/- Company Secretary

GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L15004MH1936PLC008587

Regd. office: Macropolo Building, Ground Floor,
Dr. Begg. office: Macropolo Building, Ground Floor,
Dr. Begg. office: Macropolo Building, Ground Floor,
Dr. office: Omass Square, Plot No. 14,
Jasio Buistic Centre, Jasob, New Delh: 110025
Phone: 011-0119300, 26832155

ault: ice:@coffice/plilips.co.in Website: www.godfirephilips.co.in

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGMENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

a measure towards Ease of doing Investment, \$581 bids its circu.

3. \$584/H0/JMRS0/MISD Pol/JP(R/2055)97 date 27 bids its circus.

3. \$584/H0/JMRS0/MISD Pol/JP(R/2055)97 date 27 bids its circus.

3. \$584/H0/JMRS0 date 27 bids its circus.

4. \$100 pol/JP(R/2055)97 date 27 bids its circus.

4. \$100 pol/JP(R/2055)97 date 27 bids its circus.

5. \$100 pol/JP(R/2055)97 date 27 bids its circus.

6. \$100 pol/JP(R/2055)97 date 27 bids its circ

Shareholders of the Company, who wish to avail the opportunity of 'Special Window', can do so by re-lodging their requests, after removing the deficiency(ies), before the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, MUFG Intime India Private Limited at C-101, Embassy 247, LbS. Marg, Vishroll (West), Mumbai — 400083, rel. No. 022-49186270 and can get their share issued in de-mait form only.

In case of any queries, shareholders are requested to raise a service reque at https://web.in.mpms.mufg.com/helpdesk/Service_Request.htm or email at rnt.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com

For Godfrey Phillips India Limite

Place: Mumbai Pumit Kumar Chellar Date: 20th August 2025 Company Secretary & Compliance

metro

PUBLIC NOTICE

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate(s) of PRIVI SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LTD. having its Registered Office At. A-71, TTC,

ı	Shar	eholder has been lo	st by them.	r ro. rogiotoroa iir	uio iiuiiio oi uii	3 i OO
	Sr. No.	Name Of The Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No./s	Distinctive Number/s	No. shar
ı	1	Ashok Gangdas Potel	007546	15750 to	5474901 to 5475101	30

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates.

Ine above referred share certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim with the privi speciality chemicals ltd Having its registered incline at NAVI MURBA4-00710 or its registers and transfer agents like FC intense that Pvt Limited, 5th Floor, 500 To 508, Amarianh Business Centries Intense that Pvt Limited, 5th Floor, 500 To 508, Amarianh Business Centries Road, Ellissohridge, Almedatabad-360006, GULARAT within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Centricitates

Date: 21/08/2025

TCPL PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN: - LZZZYWMH1987PLCU443US istered Office: - Empire Mills Complex, 414, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013 | Tele: + 91 22 61646000, -- + 91 22 24935893 | Email: - info@tcpl.in | Website: - www.tcpl.in

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGEMENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI PATRICIAN STATUS.

SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI PATRICIAN STATUS.

SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI PATRICIAN STATUS.

(Circular) dated July 2, 2025, has directed to open a special window from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026, only for re-lodgement of transfer devels, which were originally lodged prior to the deadline of April 1, 2019, and rejected / refurmed / not attended due deficiency in documents/ process/ or otherwise missed the extended time line of March 31, 2021 for re-lodging their documents for transfer of securities.

Godging helr documents fortransfer of securities.

In compliance with the aforesaid circular, special window for relodgement of transfer requests of physical shares has been opened,
Investors who have missed aforesaid timeline for re-lodging their
documents for transfer of securities are requested to contact the
Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents (RTA) MUFC Intime India
Private Limited (Dromerly Link Intime India Private Limited), at C101, 247
Park. L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083, Tel No: +91.22
48168270, Fax. +912.249168009, anali inth-pledsekgin, mpms.mufg.com,
or the Company at email lid info@tcpl.in for further assistance.

The securities in physical mode that are re-lodged for transfer (including
those request that are pending with the Company or RTA) shall be issued
in demait mode, once all documents are found in order and due process
are followed for such transfer cun demat requests. It is pertinent to note
that the Transferer Lodger must have demat account and shall provide
their Client Master List (CML) along with transfer documents and share
cerificate white reologing the documents with RTA.

Transfer request documents submitted after January 6, 2026, will not

Transfer request documents submitted after January 6, 2026, will not be accepted by the Company / RTA

For TCPL Packaging Limited S G Nanava

Place:- Mumbai Date:- 20[®] August 2025

METRO BRANDS LIMITED

CIN: L19200MH1977PLC019449

Registered Office: 401, Zillion, 4st Floor, LBS Marg & CST Road Junction, Kurla (West), Mumbal - 400070
Tel: +9122656 0444 | Website: www.metrobrands.com
E-mail: investor, relations@metrobrands.com

Notice is hereby given that the 48th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Metro Brands Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Thursday, September 18, 2025 at 3:00 p.m. (IST) through Video-Conferencing/Other Audio-Visual Means ("VC/OAVM") pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with various circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, to transact the businesses that will be set forth in the Notice convening the AGM. Members attending the Meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the auorum under Section 103 of the Act.

Notice convening the AGM along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year ("FY") 2024-25 will be sent to those Members whose email ID is registered with the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e., MUFG Intime India Private Limited (formerly Linkin Intime India Private Limited) ("MUFG Intime")/Depository Participants ("DP"). A letter providing the web-link for accessing the Annual Report shall be sent to those Shareholders who have not registered their email ID. Hard copy of the Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report will be provided to Members who request for the same.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address, are requested to register the same with their DP(s).

The Company will provide facility to Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means. The instructions for joining the AGM through VC/OAVM and the process of e-Voting (including the manner in which Members holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail address, can cast their vote through e-voting), forms part of the Notice of AGM.

The Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on May 22, 2025, have recommended a Final Dividend of $\stackrel{?}{_{\sim}}$ 2.50/- per share on the face value of $\stackrel{?}{_{\sim}}$ 5/- per equity share for the FY ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval of the Shareholders at the AGM. The record date for the purpose of determining the Members eligible to receive dividend for FY 2024-25 is Friday, September 05, 2025.

Pursuant to Section 91 of the Act, the Register of Members of the Company will remain closed from Friday, September 12, 2025, to Thursday, September 18, 2025 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM and for payment of Final Dividend for FY 2024-25, if declared at the AGM. The Final Dividend, if declared, will be paid within thirty (30) days from the date of AGM through various online transfer modes to the Members who have updated their bank account details with their DP. For Members, who have not updated the bank account details, dividend warrants/demand drafts/cheques will be sent to the registered addresses by permitted mode.

Payment of Dividend will be subject to deduction of Tax at Source (TDS) at applicable rate. For more details, please refer to the 'Notes' forming part of the Notice of AGM.

For receiving Dividend directly into the bank account, Members are requested to register/update their bank details by submitting the requisite documents as set out in the Notice of AGM to the concerned DP.

Notice convening the AGM and Annual Report for FY 2024-25 will also be available on the website of the Company at www.metrobrands.com, and the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com in due course.

Liq Reg No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01966/2019-2020) Validity of AFA till 30th June M. No. 9913

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank ARM BRANCH - MMMBAI :- Canara Bank, Building, 4º Floor, Adi Marzban Path

ly whith 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. Downered Guaranto-having failed for peaps the amount, notice in hereby given to the rower and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property recition therein below in senectice of powers confered on him / her under section 13/40, of the IA-dr. read with Fluide 8.8 of of the said Fluide on this 20° August 2025 (20.08.2025). And the IA-dr. read with Fluide 8.8 of of the said Fluide on this 20° August 2025 (20.08.2025). Because of the IA-dr. read with Fluide 8.8 of the said Fluide on the Contract of the IA-dr. read with the Possession of the Contract of the Contract of the IA-dr. read with the IA-dr. read with the IA-dr. read with IA-dr. re

allithinus is interest use processors.

Georgian Structure and Secretary (1997) of THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All the part and grace Georgian Structure (1997) of the Secretary (

tice for the sale of assets on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS

"HATEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" is hereby given to the line of the line of

Thursday, 18.09.2025 between 03:00 05:00 PM Tuesday, 16.09.2025 before 05:00 PM Juesday, 16,09,2025 before 05:00 PM interested Bidders shall refer to the afore advertisements and the E-auction Proce Document for submission of EQI and De Terms & Conditions documents can be from the website of eauction service por EBKray Listing and Auction Portal webs https://libbi.baanknet.com/eauction-libbi auction platform.

From Saturday, 06.09.2025 to Tuesday
16.09.2025 available with prior intimat

Lot No.	Description of properties to be Sold	Reserve Price (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	BID Increment (Rs.
1.	Industrial Factory Shed on Plot No. 49, Gat. No. 423, Malegaon Infustries Co. Op. Estate: Lio. Malegaon, Dist Nashik, Opp Kirl Tiles Factory, Near Gayahi Crane Service, Near Hotel Ambida Industrial - Agra National Highway, Chalisgaon Fata, At Mouje Sayane Bk. Tal. Malegaon, Dist. Nashik. – 42233 admeasumig 1185 Sq. Mis having Bult Up area 722.61 Jup area 726.11	33,21,000	3,32,100	1,00,000
2.	Industrial Factory Shed on Piet No. 71, Gat. No. 423, Malegaon Industries Co. Op. Estate Ltd. Malegaon, Dist Nashik, Opp Kirl Tiles Factory, Near Gayahi Crane Service, Near Hotel Ambitania - Agra National Highway, Challegaon Fata, At Mouje Sayane Bit, Tali, Malegaon, Dist. Nashik – 423203 admeasuring 910 Sq. Mis having Bult Up area 710-70 Smt.	28,35,000	2,83,500	1,00,000

Sale Notice shall be read in conjunction with the Tender Document containing details as & conditions of e-auction sale, which is available by email to

or any query, contact +91 82912 20220 or through emai on 20.08 2025 in respect of Texorange Cr

or of Texorange Corporation Limited (Under Liquidation IP Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01334/2018-2019/1201 Validity of AFA till 31.12.202





application for following position(s)/ vacancy (ies) of the post(s) No. of Positio Pay Details Deputy Registrar Pay Level 12 (Job Ref. No.50768576) (78800 - 209200) 1 Position (UR)

Deputy Superintending

(FWS) 1 Position (SC Pay Level 6 (35400 -112400) 1 Position (UR Job Ref. No. 50777249) Pay Level 6 (35400 -112400) (1 SC,2 OBC NCL, 4 UR) Jr. Trained Graduate Teacher (Social Studies) 1 Position (UR) Job Ref. No. 50701369) Pre Primary Teacher (Grade I) (Job Ref. No. 50700519) 1 Position (UR) Pay Level 3 (21700-69100) Pay Level 3 (21700-69100) Pay Level 3 (21700-69100) (OBC-NCL) Jr. Laboratory Assistant (Job Ref. No. 50775860) 1 Position (UR) (1 ST, 1 EWS) 1 Position (EWS) Job Ref. No. 50776639)

or details regarding essential educational qualification, experience, gen ctions etc., visit IIT Bombay website https://www.iitb.ac.in/career/apply date of closing of online application interface is 11.09.2025 Date: 12.08.2025

Jr. Mechanic (Job Ref. No. 50776482)

Jr. Mechanic (Job Ref. No. 50748000)

REGISTRAR



ne from 16.08.2025 to 08.09.2025 (Note: Candidate should apply for any ONE post only

GOLDEN JOB OPPORTUNITY @ NAVI MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT!

it maintenance, repairs, and repairs //ICE AGENTS (CSA):
ium 3 years * Age Limit: 21 to 27 years

->- ADDITIONAL ROLES (FOR EXPERIENCED CANDIDATES):

▶ Capability to lead training teams at other airports. Last date to apply: 22nd August 2025 Email: careers@progr This is not just a job — it's a flight to

Position - CREDIT HEAD, Designation - DY. GENERAL MANAGER / ASST. GENERAL MANAGER

CHIEF RISK OFFICER (CRO), ion - Asst. General Manager / Chief Manager

Position - TRADE FINANCE HEAD, Designation - Asst. General Manager/Chief Manager

Expertise in Forest, Inspector, Institute in Forest, Institute in Forest

sition - LEGAL HEAD, elanation - Asst. General Manager/Chief Manager

By Order of Board of Directors Metro Brands Limited Sq.-Deepa Sood Senior Vice President - Legal, Company Secretary and Complia

Date: August 21, 2025 Place: Mumbai epaper.financialexpress.com